
 

 
 
Date: November 20, 2024 
To: MTAC Members, Alternate Members and interested parties 
From: Miriam Hanes, Metro 
Subject: 2025 Metro Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) Meeting Schedule 

 
2025 MTAC Meeting Schedule 

 
We are currently scheduling 2025 MTAC meetings online via Zoom with quarterly in-person 
meetings at Metro Regional Center. Notices for scheduled options will be posted online/sent 
with details.  
 
MTAC members and alternates, please add these dates and the Zoom link to your calendar. You 
will also receive a meeting notice the week before each meeting. 
 
MTAC committee meetings are held on the 3rd Wednesday of each month, from 9:00 a.m. to 
noon, unless otherwise noted.  
 
2025 MTAC meeting dates and locations: 
Day Date Time Location 
Wednesday January 15 9:00 a.m. – noon In-person at Metro/Zoom 
Wednesday February 19 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom  
Wednesday March 19 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday April 16 9:00 a.m. – noon In-person at Metro/Zoom 
Wednesday May 21 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday June 18 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday July 16 9:00 a.m. – noon In-person at Metro/Zoom 
Wednesday August 20 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday September 17 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday October 15 9:00 a.m. – noon In-person at Metro/Zoom 
Wednesday November 19 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
Wednesday December 17 9:00 a.m. – noon Zoom 
   
2025 MTAC meetings Zoom link: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88306152446?pwd=OrvBrqPlbOKPD3JGEbBvxqmO0bm4Nu.1 
 
US Toll Free: 877 853 5257  
Webinar ID: 883 0615 2446 
Passcode: 920128 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88306152446?pwd=OrvBrqPlbOKPD3JGEbBvxqmO0bm4Nu.1

